OFFICE OF STATEWIDE HEALTH PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT
FACILITIES DEVELOPMENT DIVISION
“Access to Safe, Quality Healthcare Environments that Meet California’s Diverse and Dynamic Needs”
STATE OF CALIFORNIA – HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY
OSH-FD-759 (REV 09/05/19)                       Page 1 of 3
APPLICATION FOR OSHPD SPECIAL SEISMIC
CERTIFICATION PREAPPROVAL (OSP)
OFFICE USE ONLY

04/04/2021
Notes
1 Product Numbering System - Enclosed Control (ECN, ECP)
2 Product Numbering System - Enclosed Lighting Contactors
3 Product Numbering System - Enclosed Control SSRV 4 Product Numbering System - Enclosed Control HVAC Market (ECH)
5 NEMA Type 1, 3R, 12, 4 enclosures (mild carbon steel)
6 Carbon steel sheet metal construction
7 NEMA 4X enclosure (304 stainless steel)
04/04/2021
OSP-0015
Page 5 of 25
OSP-0015
 William Staehlin
04/04/2021
Enclosed Control
Certified Major Components Summary
Component Description (Rating) Manufacturer Model Weight (lbs) UUT #
Molded Case Circuit Breakers (MCCB) Series G, MCP, EG Frame (7A) Eaton HMCPE007C0C 2.2 22, 23
and Circuit Protectors (MCP) Series G, MCP, EG Frame (15A) Eaton HMCPE015E0C 2.2 Interpolated
Series G, MCP, EG Frame (30A) Eaton HMCPE030H1C 2.2 Interpolated
Series G, MCP, EG Frame (50A) Eaton HMCPE050K2C 2.2 Interpolated
Series G, MCP, EG Frame (70A) Eaton HMCPE070M2C 2.2 Interpolated
Series G, MCP, EG Frame (100A) Eaton HMCPE100R3C 2.2 36
Series G, MCP, EG Frame (100A) Eaton HMCPE100T3C 2.2 36
Series C, MCP, X = blank (standard), X = S (SSOL Version) Series C, MCP, F Frame (7A) Eaton HMCPX007C0C 6 Interpolated
Series C, MCP, F Frame (7A) Eaton HMCP007C0C 6 37
Series C, MCP, X = blank (standard), X = S (SSOL Version) Series C, MCP, F Frame (15A) Eaton HMCPX015E0C 6 Interpolated
Series C, MCP, X = blank (standard), X = S (SSOL Version) Series C, MCP, F Frame (30A) Eaton HMCPX030H1C 6 Interpolated
Series C, MCP, X = blank (standard), X = S (SSOL Version) Series C, MCP, F Frame (50A) Eaton HMCPX050K2C 6 Interpolated
Series C, MCP, X = blank (standard), X = S (SSOL Version) Series C, MCP, F Frame (70A) Eaton HMCPX070M2C 6 Interpolated
Series C, MCP, X = blank (standard), X = S (SSOL Version) Series C, MCP, F Frame (100A) Eaton HMCPX100R3C 6 Interpolated
Series C, MCP, X = blank (standard), X = S (SSOL Version) Series C, MCP, F Frame (150A) Eaton HMCPX150T4C 6 Interpolated
Series C, MCP, X = blank (standard), X = S (SSOL Version) Series C, MCP, F Frame (150A) Eaton HMCPX150U4C 6 Interpolated
Series C, J FRAME MCP, X = Overload Adjustment Range (A-W)
Y = blank (standard), Y = S (SSOL Version) Series C, MCP, J Frame (250A) Eaton HMCPX250Y5C 12 Interpolated
Series C, MCCB, F Frame Eaton HFD3030 6 31
Series C, F FRAME MCCB, XXX = Amperage Rating (030 - 225) Series C, MCCB, F Frame (30 - 225A) Eaton HFD3XXX 6 Interpolated
Series C, MCCB, J Frame Eaton HJD3250F 12 Interpolated
Series C, J FRAME MCCB, XXX = Amperage Rating (070 - 250) Series C, MCCB, J Frame (70 - 250A) Eaton HJD3XXX 12 32
Series C, K FRAME MCP, X = Overload Adjustment Range (A-N)
Y = blank (standard), Y = S (SSOL Version) Series C, MCP, K Frame (400A) Eaton HMCPX400Y5C 13 Interpolated
Series C, MCP, K Frame Eaton HMCP250W5C 13 28
Fusible Disconnect Switches 30A, 600V (Max) Fusible Disconnect Switch Eaton 96-3692-15 3.55 24, 25
60A, 600V (Max) Fusible Disconnect Switch Eaton 96-3692-43 3.55 Interpolated
100A, 600V (Max) Fusible Disconnect Switch Eaton 96-3693-15 3.96 Interpolated
200A, 600V (Max) Fusible Disconnect Switch Eaton 96-3694-17 15.8 Interpolated